TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		I12/18/2007 I	National
,			Association: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ouray Sportswear, LLC
Street Address:	1825 Blake Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78895931	140 NORTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)472-3059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3154222131

Email: lmccormick@hiscockbarclay.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Purcell
Address Line 1: Hiscock & Barclay
Address Line 2: One Park Place

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

3029061
Robert E. Purcell
REP/
₹(

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0332

900095405

Date:	01/03/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-01-03-Security-Release#page	1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0333

90

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, having a principal place of business located at MAC C7300-210, 1740 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80274 ("Secured Party"), hereby releases and discharges any and all claims to any security interest, and any and all other types of claims, in and to the following trademark:

140 NORTH

which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/895,931, filed May 30, 2006 ("Trademark"), and as identified in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated May 23, 2007, as executed by Ouray Sportswear, LLC of Denver, Colorado, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003555, Frame 0186.

•	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Dated: 12/18/07	By: 0.10
	Printed Name: Fan C Han Title: V.C. Pour den f

SYLIB01\591960\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003688 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 01/03/2008